COMMON COUNCIL—JUNE 22,

Council Chamber
Ann Arbor, Mich,
June 22, 1925
Adjourned Regular Session
Meeting called to order by Pres-
ident Woodbury.
Present: Ald. Slauson, Graf,
Maulbetschy, ILucas, Rweet, Free-
man, Lutz, Pres. Woodbury, 8.

Absent: Ald. Jocelyn, Nichols,
Dwyer, Ware, Moore, Bursley,
Young, 7.

Communications

From Board of Public Works

City Engineer made oral report,
that he had hired Edna Belle
Spiegelberg as Clerk in Street Com-
missioner’s office, salary to be
$500 for first six months and $550
for the next six months with $100
per month after first year. Salary
to be paid monthly.

Moved by Mr. Hutzel, that recom-
mendation of City Engineer he con-
curred in and referred to Counecil
for approval.

(Council action)

Referred to Budget Committea.

(From Board)

Bids on Sewers

(See Tabie Below)

Moved by Mr. Atwell, that Board
recommends to Council that the
bid of John Baker, the lowest bid-
der, be accepted for construction
of sanitary sewers in districts Nos.
148 to 154 inclusive, using brick
for flush tanks; also for construc-
tion of storm sewers using brick
for manholes, and the contracts be
awarded to him.

(Council action)

Moved by Ald Lucas, that recom-
mendation of Board be concurred
in,

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Slauson, Graf, Maulbetsch,
Lucas, Sweet, Frzeman, Lutz, Pres.
Woodbury, 8. Nays, none.

June 22, 1925.
To the Honorable, the Common

Council of the City of Ann Ar-

bor,
Gentlemen:

I understand that yvou have here-
tofore fixed the salary of the Su-
perintendent of Parks for the en-
suing year at $2.750.C0.

Please direct the City Clerk to
draw orders for this amount pay-
able monthly to E. A. Gallup, Su-
perintendent of Parks.

Very respectfully,

1925 97

Board of Park Commissioners,

By Thos. D. Kearney, President.

Referred to Budget Committee.

Petitions

Of D. M. Willetts, et. al., to
cause State-st., in the business dis-
trict, to be widened and system of
boulevard lighting to be installed,
received and matter of widening
street referred to Street and Side-
walk Committees and matter of
lighting referred to Lighting Com-
mittee,

Of 1. V. Jensen, et al, to cause
route of proposed bhoulevard con-
stituting part of the state road,
M-17, circling the city on the south,
to be so located that same will in-
tersect State-st. at the intersection
of 5. State-st. and the right of way
of the Ann Arbor Railroad Com-
pany, and to provide for grade sep-
aration of said boulevard and 8.
State-st. at such intersection, re-
ceived and referrad to Street Com-
mittee. '

Petitions to Lay Dust

Eberwhite blvd. from Liberty st.
to Elder blvd.

Kingsley st. from State to Thay-
er.

Lawrence st. from Thayer to In-
galls.

Pontiac st.

Thayer st. from Catherine to end
of Schultz propearty.

Referreq to City Engineer.
Committee Reports
Finance Committee

Ald. Slauson presented City En-
gineer's estimates, approved by
Board of Public Works June 17,
1925, as follows: Pavement Dist.
No. 64, first estimate, Ann Arhor
Construction Company, contractor,
amount due, $2,095.20. Pavement
Dist. No. 65, first estimate, Ann Ar-
bor Construction Company, con-
tractor, amount due, $1,091.25.

Moved by Ald. Slauson, that es-
timates he allowed and City Clerk
instructed to draw warrants in pay-
ment of same.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Slauson. Graf, Maulbetsch,
Lucas, Sweet, Freceman, Lutz, Pres.
Woodbury, 8. Nays, none,

To the Honorable, th: Common

Council,

Gentlemen:

Your Committee, to whom was
referred the matter of re2ulating
parking on the boulevards, Tinds
that parking on property outside
of the city is regulated by State



—‘-ﬁ

98 COMMON COUNCII—JUNIE 22, 1925
BIDS ON
o0 o
- g <t
™ 3 i
o
s M 3 v
Ly L]
Contractor g o & o c-)°8-t§
T e = 0 1
23 2f | g8
n'y 27 553
AM = U ) Asn
William Eddy & Son—Concrete....$4,303.55 $1,101.11 $2,826.90
—Brick .. ... 4,5661.55 1,151.11 2976.90
Patrick Ryan—Brick ............ 5,756.25 1,494.00 3,840.535
R. T. Liddecoat—Concrete........ 5,543.90 1,340.90 4,656.40
—Brick .. ....... 5,378.90 1,350.90 4,741.40
Colman & Harding—DBrick......... 3,967.40 1,159.00 2,967.20 L
The Waterway Const.—Brick...... 9,389.50 1,330.00 3,476.60
Alfonso Rossi—Brick ............ 5,635.10
Don Ostrander—Concrete ......... 4,253.80 1,257.25 3,299.35
—Brick .. :zsss s0:s 4,333.80 1,277.25 3,314.35
Colsaet Bros.—Brick ...... .......
John Baker—Brick .............. 2,961.65 701.40 2,012.25
Liberty Const. Co.—Brick......... 4,782.20 1,183.40 3,328.00
A. Arcarie—Concrete ,............ 3,5569.3 1,111.50 2,639.10
—BrIek : ciwm wmeswimaiess 3,466.3 1,091.50 2,059.10
Jim Dimitroff Co.—DBrick.......... 3,700.40 950.35 2,455.59
F. J, Ryan—Brick. ............... 4,251.00
Engineer’s Estimate .............. 4.325.00 1,013.00 3,120.20

law and complaints should be based
on the State law. Parking inside of
the City comes under the traffic
ordinance. Your Committee, to
whom was referred a request from
the Board of Public Works asking
for an ordinance to prevent de-
l-ositing of rubbish and swe:pings
in public streets of the city, begs
leave to report that they have had
the same under conside: ition and
that this request is covered by the
present Ordinanc: Relative to the
Use of Streets and Other Public
Places, Sections 1, 12 and 26, page
117 of Compilation.

Your Committee recommends
that the Board of PPublic Works en-
force provisions of the ordinance
cited above.

Respoctfully submitted
C C. FREEMAN,
H M. SLAUSON,
Ordinance Committee,

Moved by Ald. Freeman, that re-
port he accepted and recommenda-
tion adopted.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Slauson, Graf, Maulbetsch,
T.ucas, Sweet, Frreman, Lutz, Pres.
Woodbury, 8. Navs, none,

Qidewalk Committee

Resolved, that the width of side-
walks on Oakwood Place bhe fixed
as four (4) feet, instead of five (5H)
feet.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Siauson, Graf, Maulbetsch,
Lucas, Sweet, Fr _eman, Lutz, Pres.
Woodbury, §. Nays, none.

Bong Committee Report
To the Honorable, th> Common
Council,
Gentlemen:

Your Bond Committee has had
the Zfollowing plumber s hond un-
der consideration and reslectfully
recommends approval of same
Fred W. Lyke, principal; United
States Ifid:lity & Guaranty Com-
pany, surety. :

Respectiully submitted,
BENJ. H. GRAF,
E. E. LUCAS,
H M. SLAUSON,
Pond Committee.

Ald. Graf moved the adoption of
report which was adopted by fol-
lowing vote: Yeas, Ald, Siauson,
Graf, Maulbetsch, Lucas, Sweet,
Freeman, Lutz, Pres. Woodbhury, 8.
Nays, none.

Special Budget Committee . .
Moved bv Ald Lucas that the




COMMON COUNCIL—JUNE 22, 1325 99
SEWERS
- o o3 3 3 < @ 8
£ = 553 Z K
=) S c B o b
Z Z % A2 ALY B =82
“ 2 P 2 A B
w = =5 FER T w A
2 g 28 TE 5 29 z S 4 E
55 | if 324 ¥ : 2% 5
a 8 AR < A < & T 2
$1,707.55  $594.80 $23,429.55 $ 663.71 $15,817.86
1,85%.55 639.80 24,969.55 730.71 15,952.86 $1,463.00
2.169.25 566.50 30,614.95 813.00 16,767.25 1,575.00
2,025.50 777.10
2,075.50 540.50 29.609.60 797.10 16,344.65 2,256.50
2 003.70 684.00 23,584.80 868.00 18,504.00 2,040.00
2,316.3 610.20 27,343.65 930.65 16,191.00 1,525.00
27,011.45
2,422.55 18,013.15
2,452.55 699.00 18,428.15 1,074.70
27,000.75
1,163.20 306.56 16.222.73 472.96 11,154.65
£,116.90 532.00 29,223.30 813.20 18,006.15 1,770.00
362.25 23,876.90 670.70
1,520.00 372.25 23.255.90 637.70 16,638.45 1,400.00
1,549.37 450.43 19,475.08 635.91
2,024.70 772.83 16,157.15 1,670.00
1,909.90 559.00 26,117.90 709.60 18,187.25 1,650.00
tendent of Parks, be fixed at $2,- Moved hy Ald., Lucas, that the

750.00 per year for the cnsuing
vear commencing June 1 1925, to
he r1ayable in egual monthly in-
stallments on the first day of cach
month, in accordanc> with recom-
mendation of Board of Park Com-
mi sioners and as provided for in
budget.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Sauson, Graf, Maulbetsch,
Lucas, Sweet, Fr_eman, Lutz, Pres,
Woodbury, 5. Narvs, none.

Moved bv Ald. Lucas, that re-
cemmendation of Beoard of Pubhlic
Worls relative to salary of clerk
in Street Commissioner s office,
be denied,

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald.  S'auson. Qraf, - Maulbetsch,
Lucas, Sweet, Fr eman, Lutz, Pres,
Woodhury, 3. Navs, none,
3y Ald T.ucas:

Resn.ved. that the Board of
Public Works h- authorizel to in-
vestizate the matter of sewage dis-

poral and report same to coun-
il

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Slauson, Graf, Maulhetsch,

Lucas, Sweet, Fr -eman, Lutz, Pres.
Woodbury., 8 Navs, none.

City Clerk request the Board of
PPolice Commissioners to instruct pa-
trolmen to bring in all draymen who
have not procured city lic:nse and
the City Clerk be authorized to
publish notice that licenses must
he procured,

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Silauson, Graf, Maulbetsch,
Lucas, Sweet, Fr eman, Lutz, Pres.
Woodbury, 8. Nays, none.

Moved by Ald. Lutz, that C. F.
Hartman be allowed full month s
salary for month of June,

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. BSlausen. Graf, Maulbetsch,
Liucas, Sweet, Fr eman, Lutz, Pres.
Woodbhury, 8 Nay¥s, none.

Mover by A.d. Sweet, that full
month’s salary for month of June
I'e granted to Gro. 8. Vandawarker
in case he is unable to attend to
duties of his office.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Sauson, Graf, Maulbetsch,
T.ucas, Sweet, Frreman, Lutz, Pres.
Woodbury, 8 Navs, none,

Moved by Ald. Sweet, that the
committee, to whom was reflerred
the. petition to widen State-st., in-
v stigate matter at once and re-



100 COMMON COUNCIL—JUNE 22, 1925

port at next regular meeting of Ald. Slauson, Graf, Maulbetsch,

the council. Adopted. Lucas, Sweet, Froeman, Lutz, Pres.
Moved by Ald. Lutz that Council Woodbury, 8. Nays, none.

adjourn to meet Monday, June 29, Council adjourned.

1925, at 7:30 o’clock p. m. ISAAC G. REYNOLD,
Adopted by following vote: Yeas, City Clerk.

Al
Reg!
Meet

it |

Preés

Vaulbe
e,
uts, |

Abge

Bursle

(ity
i
eed
i |
should
in V0l
yifing
i,

o
o
(ues
Alop

T
fetseh,
Ware,
Tutg, |
fone.
Miny
(e

Fror
Nove
a of
o3 off
I, |
unforn
[0 cour
(Cou
Yove
if Bﬂ{]
(ity Cl
o the
Adop
Teag |
Betsch,
Ware,
Lz, P
Tone,
(Fror
Howe
the ga]
fixed gt
1ve Jur
that e
list s
(Coy,
Refey
(Freg
ity
g pre
To the
An
 Gent
g
0f epp
Davem,



